THE DATASHEET OF
SF-0402S050-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SF-0402S Series - Slow Blow Surface Mount Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-0402S050-2 0.50 0.3
32 VDC 35 A @ 32 VDC
0.0037 ✓
SF-0402S080-2 0.80 0.078  0.00947 ✓
SF-0402S100-2 1.00 0.075  0.01479 ✓
SF-0402S125-2 1.25 0.044 0.0231 ✓
SF-0402S150-2 1.50  0.0345 0.024 ✓
SF-0402S160-2 1.60  0.0295  0.03734 ✓
SF-0402S200-2 2.00 0.023 0.0404 ✓
SF-0402S250-2 2.50 0.018 0.0676 ✓
SF-0402S300-2 3.00 0.015 0.0986 ✓
SF-0402S315-2 3.15 0.014  0.10868 ✓
SF-0402S400-2 4.00 0.01 0.1145 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ± 25 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 10 times rated current.
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature ................................................................................................................................................................. -20 °C to +105 °C

U = 3.15
W = 4.00
How to Order
SF - 0402  S  050  -  2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 1005 (EIA 0402) size
Fuse Blow Type
 S = Slow blow
Rated Current
 050-400 (500 mA - 4.00 A)
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel (10,000 pcs./reel)
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Peak: 250 +0/-5 °C
230 °C or higher
PRE-HEATING ZONE
SOLDERING ZONE
HEATING TIME
180 °C
250
200
150
TE
M
PE
R
AT
U
R
E
(°
C)
100
50
150 °C
90 ± 30 Seconds
30 ± 10 Seconds
PEAK:  250 +0/-5 °C, 5 seconds
PRE-HEATING ZONE: 150 to 180 °C, 90 ± 30 seconds
SOLDERING ZONE: 230 °C or higher, 30 ± 10 seconds
 SF-0402S Series - Slow Blow Surface Mount Fuses
Reliability Testing
No. Test Requirement Test Condition
1 Carrying Capacity No fusing Rated current, 4 hours
2 Fusing Time Within 5 seconds 250 % of its rated current
3 Interrupting Ability No mechanical damages After the fuse is interrupted, rated voltage applied
for 30 seconds again
4 Bending Test No mechanical damages Distance between holding points: 90 mm,
Bending: 3 mm,1 time, 30 seconds
5 Resistance to Solder Heat ±20 % 260 °C ±5 °C,10 seconds ±1 second
6 Solderability 95 % coverage minimum 235 °C ±5 °C, 2 ±0.5 second
245 °C ±5 °C, 2 ±0.5 second (lead free)
7 Temperature Rise <75 ° C 100 % of its rated current, measure of surface
temperature
8 Resistance to Dry Heat ±20 % 105 °C ±5 °C,1000 hours
9 Resistance to Solvent No evident damage on protective coating
and marking 23 °C ±5 °C of isopropyl alcohol, 90 seconds
10 Residual Resistance 10k ohms or more Measure DC resistance after fusing
11 Thermal Shock ΔR < 10 % -20 °C / +25 °C /+125 °C /+25 °C, 10 cycles
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
REV. J 04/21
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com